

BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

KS State Board of Healing Ams

In the Matter of)
1-800 Contacts, CLD)
Kansas Registration No. 75-00001) KSBHA Docket No. 20-HA00037
-	

JOURNAL ENTRY VACATING FINAL ORDER WITHOUT PREJUDICE

On December 20, 2019, a Summary Order was filed against 1-800 Contacts, CLD ("Registrant"), for violations of the Patient's Contact Lens Prescription Release Act, K.S.A. 65-4965 et seq. As a hearing was not requested by the Registrant within 15 days, the Summary Order became a Final Order January 8, 2020.

After the Summary Order became a Final Order, the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts ("Board") became aware the Summary Order had not been adequately served, as the original had been returned to the Board for failure to deliver. The Registrant was not located at the address the Summary Order was mailed to.

As the Summary Order was not properly served, the Final Order on January 8, 2020, is **VACATED** without prejudice.

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

Tucker L. Poling Interim Executive Director Kansas State Board of Healing Arts

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing **JOURNAL ENTRY VACATING FINAL ORDER WITOUT PREJUDICE**, by depositing the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, on this 24th day of January 2020, addressed and emailed to:

1-800 Contacts, CLD 261 W. Data Drive Draper, UT 84020 ksalazar@1800contacts.com Registrant

Roy Montclair
261 W. Data Drive
Draper, UT 84020
montclair@1800contacts.com
General Counsel for Registrant

and a copy hand delivered to the office of:

M. Katie Baylie, Assistant Litigation Counsel Kansas Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level-Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Compliance Coordinator Kansas Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level-Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

and the original filed with the office of the Executive Director.

Jennifer Cook, Paralega